Franchise

No Parliamentary

375 R
376 R
377 HO
378 O
379 R

380

381 R

382 HO
383 R

384 HO
385 R
386 O
387 R
388 R
389 R
390 R
391 H
392 O
393 R
394 HO

395

396
397
398
399
400 R

I U 0O

@)

Local
Govt

HO

HO

I OO0

@)

I OO0OO0

@)

Names in Full. Surname first.

Arrowsmith, William
Arrowsmith, William John
Arrowsmith, Alice
Arrowsmith, Elizabeth
Arrowsmith, John
Beavan, Elizabeth (abode,
Sidewm, Clifford)
Bowen, Arthur

Bowen, Emily Elizabeth
Bowen, Thomas

Bowen, Elizabeth

Breese, Richard Thomas
Breese, Margaret Elizabeth
Breese, Thomas
Browning, Donald James
Caffyn, George William
Carver, William

Carver, Elizabeth

Colwell, Mary

Connop, Arthur Aubrey
Connop, Clara Maud
Cornewall, Sir Geoffrey (abode,
Moccas Court).

Crichton, Emma Charlotte
Cutter, John

Dallow, William

Dallow, Elizabeth

Dallow, James

Residence or Property occupied and
abode of non resident occupier

Dorstone Register of Electors — Spring 1925

Cooper's Hall
Chapel Lane
Chapel Lane
Cooper's Hall
Common Bach

land Sidcwm

Green Hill

Green Hill
Bungalow, Green Hill
Bungalow, Green Hill
The Bell Farm

The Bell Farm

The Bell Farm

The Bage

Little Llanavon
Bungalow, Green Hill
Bungalow, Green Hill
Penllan

Little Drain

Little Drain

Plantation Woods

The Rectory (part of)
Cwm Cottage
Chapel Lane
Chapel Lane
Chapel Lane



Franchise

No Parliamentary

401 O
402 R
403 R
404 HO
405 R
406 HO
407 R
408 HO
409 R
410 R
411 HO
412 R
413 HO
414 R
415 HO
416 R
417 R
418 R
419 HO
420 R
421 R
422 R
423 HO
424 R
425 HO
426 R
427 R
428 HO
429 R

Local
Govt

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

Names in Full. Surname first.  Jury

Dallow, Drucilla

Dallow, Cyril Berkeley

Davies, Josiah J
Davies, Mary Ann

Davies, John William

Davies, Sarah

Davies, Tom SJ
Davies, Barbara

Davies, James

Davies, Thomas J
Davies, Eva Jessie

Davies, John Owen

Davies, Elizabeth Ann

Davies, James J
Davies, Martha

Davies, Albert

Davies, Herbert

Davies, William

Davies, Mary

Davies, Thomas

Davies, John

Davies, Arthur

Davies, Alice

Davies, George

Dawe, Alice Jemima

Dawe, Arthur

Dierden, James

Dierden, Adeline

Evans, Frank

Residence or Property occupied and
abode of non resident occupier

Court House
Court House
Pentwyn
Pentwyn

Brook Cottage
Brook Cottage
Great House
Great House
The Bach Farm
The Bach Farm
The Bach Farm
The Bage

The Bage
Cwm Mill

Cwm Mill

Cwm Mill

Cwm Mill
Cross Lodge
Cross Lodge
Brynspeard
Brynspeard
Brynspread
Brynspread

Pitt Farm
Llanavon Cottage
Llanavon Cottage
Pen-y-mynydd
Pen-y-mynydd
Lawn Gate



No

430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450

451

452
453
454
455
456
457

Franchise

Parliamentary

HO

BP

HO

HO
O
R

Local
Govt

HO

HO

OO0O0

HO

HO

HO

Names in Full. Surname first.

Farr, William

Farr, Edith

Fawk, Thomas

Fawk, Matilda
Gardiner, Ethel

Goring, Charles Guy
Goring, Marie Louise
Gravenor, Susan Annie
Greenow, James Lloyd
Greenow, Caroline Ada
Greenway, Evan

Guy, Tracey

Haines, Elizabeth
Haines, Roger

Haines, Margaret
Hancox, John

Hancox, Sarah Martha
Hancox, Charles
Harris, Frank

Hendy, John Andrew
Hendy, Sarah Ellen
Hughes, Braithwaite (abode Old
Tay, Peterchurch).
James, Richard
James, Harriet Ann
James, Frederick
James, Jessie

James, Elizabeth
James, Frank

Jury

SJ

Residence or Property occupied and

abode of non resident occupier

Crossway House
Crossway House
Pump House
Pump House
Bungalow
Court Farm
Court Farm
Scotland Bank
Tredomen
Tredomen
Ponty Weston
Pitt Farm
Ponty Weston
Snodhill
Snodhill
Lower Bodcott
Lower Bodcott
Caeperthy
Upper Bodcott
Church House
Church House

land

Leather Mill
Leather Mill
Caemawr
Caemawr
Common Bach
Common Bach



No

458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479

480
481
482

483
484

Franchise

Parliamentary

HO
HO

HO

HO

Local
Govt

HO

HO

HO

Names in Full. Surname first.  Jury

James, Richard SJ
James, Elizabeth

James, George T.

James, Mary

James, Alfred

James, Meta Franklin

Jenkins, Hannah

Jenkins, Thomas (abode, Clifford)
Jennings, George

Jones, Edward

Jones, Lilian May

Jones, Lewis

Jones, Margaret

Jones, William

Jones, Thomas J
Jones, Elizabeth

Jones, Wilfred

Lewis, Maria

Lewis, Thomas

Lewis, Melvina

Lewis, Leonard

Lewis, Thomas

Lewis, Lewis (abode,
Llanerchoed, Clifford)

Lloyd, Price

Lloyd, Pryce William (abode,
Merdy, Bullen's Bank, Clifford).
Maddox, Thomas

Maddox, Sarah

Residence or Property occupied and
abode of non resident occupier

Cwm Farm

Cwm Farm
Sidewm

Sidcwm
Brampton
Brampton
Penpound

land, Bage Dingle
Cwm Cottage
Scotland Bank
Scotland Bank
Llanarch
Llanarch
Llanarch

Great Llanavon
Great Llanavon
Great Llanavon
Penpound
Upper Crossway
Upper Crossway
Upper Crossway
Upper Crossway

land

Merdy
land

Chapel Lane
Chapel Lane



Franchise

No Parliamentary

485 R
486 R
487

488

489 R
490
491 R
492
493 R
494
495 R
496 R
497
498 R
499
500 R
501
502 R
503
504 R
505
506 R
507
508 R
509
510 R
511 O
512 R

Local
Govt

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

T

Names in Full. Surname first.

Maddox, Charles Geo.
Minton, Thomas

Minton, Elizabeth

Minton, Thomas (abode, Pentre,
Bredwardine)

Mitchell, Joseph Gillott
Mitchell, Alison May
Montague, William
Montague, Sarah Catherine
Morgan, John

Morgan, Margaret
Morgan, William

Morgan, John

Morgan, Vera

Morris, William

Morris, Martha

Morris, Martin

Morris, Lynda

Morris, William Frank
Morris, Mary

Morris, John

Morris, Elizabeth

Norman, Frederick Winnol
Norman, Sarah

Norris, Emanuel John
Norris, Edith

Norris, Samuel

Owens, Mary

Owens, George

Jury

Residence or Property occupied and
abode of non resident occupier

Chapel Lane
Rose Cottage
Rose Cottage

land

Woodlands
Woodlands
Bage

Bage

Lower Crossway
Lower Crossway
The Llan

Llan Farm

Llan Farm
Holmleigh
Holmleigh
Stores

Stores

Lower Shop
Lower Shop

Pwl Cam

Pwl Cam
Brooklands
Brooklands
Windsor Cottage
Windsor Cottage
Windsor Cottage
Kinton Hill
Kinton Hill



No

513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527

528

529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539

Franchise

Parliamentary

Local
Govt

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

Names in Full. Surname first.

Palethorpe, Richard Arthur
Palethorpe, Florence
Palmer, Arthur

Palmer, Clara Eleanor
Palmer, George

Palmer, George Benjamin
Pember, George

Pember, William

Pember, Thomas

Pember, Emily

Phillips, Charles

Phillips, Mary Ann

Phillips, James Thomas
Phillips, Margaret Gertrude
Phillips, Joseph

Phillips, Evan (abode, The Stores,
Bredwardine).

Pikes, Ephraim

Pikes, Margaretta

Pikes, George

Pikes, Hannah

Pikes, Samuel Thomas
Pikes, Ephraim John
Pikes, Alice Mabel

Pollard, Edward Thomas
Pollard, Mary Jane

Powell, George Henry
Powell, Kathleen Maude

Residence or Property occupied and
abode of non resident occupier

Pandy Inn
Pandy Inn
Brook House
Brook House
Brook House
Brook Cottage
Common Bach
Bridge Cottage
Common Bach
Common Bach
Beddoe
Beddoe
Mynyddbrith
Mynyddbrith
Penlan

land, New Barn and Corney Mugg

Penpound
Penpound
The Village
The Village
Penpound
Plough
Plough
Chapel Lane
Chapel Lane
The Rectory
The Rectory



Franchise

No Parliamentary

540

541 R
542 R
543 HO
544 R
545 HO
546 R
547 HO
548 R
549 HO
550 R
551 R
552 HO
553 R
554 HO
555 R
556 R
557 HO
558 R
559 HO
560 O
561 R
562 R
563 HO
564 R
565 HO
566 R

BP

Local
Govt

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

HO

OO0O

HO

HO

Names in Full. Surname first.

Powell, Thomas Percy Prosser
(abode, Aylestone Cottage,
Hereford)

Price, Henry

Price, David

Price, Sarah Ann

Price, Thomas

Price, Mary Emma

Price, James

Price, Annie

Price, James

Price, Rosa

Price,William

Probert, William

Probert, Lucy Louisa
Probert, George

Probert, Gwendoline
Pugh, John Benjamin Bertram
Rees, Sidney Charles
Rees, Margaret Mary
Savagar, George William
Savagar, Mary Ann
Sillence, Lucy

Smith, Joseph

Smith, John

Smith, Bertha Elizabeth
Smith, William Edward
Smith, Maizie

Tomkins, William

Jury

SJ

Residence or Property occupied and
abode of non resident occupier

land

The Drain

The Drain

The Drain
Pen-lan
Pen-lan
Common Bach
Common Bach
The Stocking
The Stocking
The Bage
Llanavon Cottage
Llanavon Cottage
Glishire House
Glishire House
Scotland Bank
School House
School House
The Bage

The Bage

The Village
Little Llanerch
Nantybar
Nantybar
Oaklands
Oaklands
Bage Bridge



No

567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588

Franchise

Parliamentary

Local
Govt

HO

HO

Names in Full. Surname first.

Tomkins, Hannah
Waring, George
Waring, Mary
Watkins, Elizabeth
Watkins, Alfred
Watkins, George
Watson, Catherine
Whittall, William
Whittall, Elizabeth
Williams, Bertha
Williams, James George
Williams, Annie
Williams, William
Williams, Thomas
Williams, William
Williams, Margaret
Williams, James Watkin
Williams, John
Williams, William John
Williams, Amy Louise
Wood, William Henry
Wood, Olive Elizabeth

Jury

Residence or Property occupied and
abode of non resident occupier

Bage Bridge
Common Bach
Common Bach
Chapel Lane
Penymoor
Penymoor

The Pitt
Leather Mill
Leather Mill
Upper House
Bridge Cottage
Bridge Cottage
The Scar
Cabin
Mynyddbrydd
Mynyddbrydd
Hill Hole

Hill Hole

Brick House, Bage
Brick House, Bage

Sycamore
Sycamore



